

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मढ़ौरा।

पत्रांक:- 420(अ/30)

मढ़ौरा/दिनांक:- 17.02.22

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मढ़ौरा।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी—सह—सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय:— वित्तिय वर्ष 2021-22 में मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजनान्तर्गत(सामान्य) चयनित पथ में संवेदक द्वारा किये गए कार्य के आलोक में अधियाचना के अनुरूप आवंटन उपलब्ध करने के संबंध में।

महाशय, उपयुर्कत विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मढौरा के अंतर्गत मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजनान्तर्गत (General) चयनित पथ का अधियाचना प्राप्त विहित प्रपत्र में पूर्ण रूप से भरकर संलग्न करते हुए अनुरोध है कि उक्त पथ के कॉलम संव 13 में दर्शीय गये राशि को आवंटित करने की कृपा की जाए, तािक कॉलम संव 05 में दर्शीय गये संवेदक द्वारा पथ में किये गये कार्य का भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु0:--1) अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में।

- 2) M.B. की छाया प्रति।
- 3) Insurance की छाया प्रति।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल, मढ़ौरा।

FORM GER-19-A

(See Government of India'S Decision (I) below Rule -150) Form of Utilization Certificate up to the Month of February-2022 PIU:- Executive Engineer RWD Works Division, Marhaura

SL No	Name of Scheme	Sanction No& Date with Amount (in Lacs Rs.)	Amount Received (in lacs Rs.)	Particulars
1		सचिव ब्राडा के पत्रांक-219 अनु0 दिनांक-25-01-2022		Certified that out of Rs-2065.05619 Lacs received during the Years 2017-18, 18-19,19-20 & 2020-21 & 2021-22 in favour of E.E., R.W.D. Works Division Marhaura Sum of Rs-2024.17023 Lacs has been utilized for the Purpose of MMGSY (Gen.) Scheme as given in the margin for Which it was Sanctioned and that
		arskalter ark pr	see Fra	the balance of Rs- 40.88596 Lacs remaining unutilized at CFMS the end of the period under report.

15/02/2022

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division Marhaura

Rural Works Department MMGSY (Gen.) Allotment Requisition Format

Name Of Division:- RWD, Work Division, Marhaura

CI C	Constinu			Name of	Administrative Sanction		Agreement Amount (In Lakh)		Amount Received	Total Expenditure	Value of Measumment (in	Current Demand (in	Remarks
SI. No.	Senction Year	Project ID	Name of Road	Contractor	Length (in Km.)	Amount (in Lacs)	Main work	Mainta.	(in lacs)	(in Lacs)	Lacs)	lac)	
			A CHARLES		(m Kin.)	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
1	2	3	4	5	6	1	8						
1	2018-19	31306501276	Dyalpur Rampur PMGSY path to Ahir Tola Mochiya Tola tak	SHIVCON ESTATES PRIVATE LIMITED	1.770	118.55100	92.50596	10.44261	61.43787	61.43787	92.42221	30.98434	Work Complete
			Total:-		1.770	118.55100	92.50596	10.44261	61.43787	61.43787	92.42221	30.98434	

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division, Marhaura



Contractors All Risk Insurance-Policy Schedule : Off Code-81, Future Generali India Insurance Co Ltd, 2nd Floor, Gayatri Enclave, 6th Avenue Road, Bistupur, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand Policy Servicing Office Pincode- 831001., Tel_No:-0657-6618201 From 15:31 02/08/2021 To midnight of 01/11/2021 Period of Insurance E0076872 Policy No : NILAM SHARMA/60072077 SHIVCON ESTATE PVT LTD Intermediary Name/Code Insured (PROP-NAVEEN KUMAR SINGH) 8873438087/8873438087 AT MADHO BIHARI LANE SALEMPUR Address Telephone(Mob, Hom) CHAPRA SARAN, Saran, Bihar, 841301 Email Id CKSHARMA_JASHEDPUR2010@REDIFFMAIL COM 20AABCF0191R1ZN : 10AANCS0861R1ZY FGI GSTIN Number **GSTIN Number**

In consideration of the Policyholdernamed herein paying to the Future Generali India Insurance Company Limited (hereinafter called the Insurer) the premium as stated in the Schedule and in reliance upon the statements made by the Policyholder in the proposal including its attachments or otherwise, and the material incorporated therein, the Insurer agrees to provide insurance against loss damage liability or expense to the extent and in the manner herein provided subject to all terms, conditions, exceptions and warranties hereinafter setforth.

Co-insurance Details		Schedule Of Premi	ium - Taranta i i
Insurer	Share (In %)	Gross Premium	6,821.00
FUTURE GENERALI INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED		Add Terrorism Premium Goods and Service Tax Premium Payable	1,227.78 8,049.00

Project Details

Principal Name : Shivcon Estate Pvt Ltd

Principal Address

: In Plain Areas

Business : In I Project Risk Location : DA

DAYALPUR RAMPUR PMGSY PATH To AHIR TOLA NONIA TOLA Tak MMGSY LENGTH 1.770 KM, Chapra Saran, DISTT.

- Saran Chapra, BIHAR - 841301

Shivcon Estate Pvt Ltd

Contractor Name

Contractor Address :

Sub - Contractor Name

Project Period : 02/08/2021 to 01/11/2021
Maintenance Period : 02/11/2021 to 01/11/2025

Non Liable Period

Sr. No.	Description	Sum Insured (₹)
1	Contract Works - Any other work and installation DAYALPUR RAMPUR PMGSY PATH To AHIR TOLA NONIA TOLA Tak including temporary construction not included in MMGSY LENGTH 1.770 KM, Chapra Saran, DISTT Saran Chapra, BIHAR - 841301	10,294,85
	Total Sum Insured	10,294,85

To the cold	Section II - Third Party Liability	THE RELEASE OF THE PARTY OF THE
Sr. No.	Description	Limit of Liability
	Limit of Liability for Any One Accident(AOA) or series of accident arising out of an event	100,000
	Limit of Liability for all accidents during the Policy Period	100,000
- 4	Limit of Liability for all accidents during the Folloy Feriod	Control of the last of the las

	Extensions/Endorsements/Add-ons	
Sr. No.	Description	Limit of Liability
01	Earthquake Sum Insured full cover	
02	STFI	
03	Extended Maintenance Cover	

Clauses

Add on Covers, Clauses, Warranties

As per standard Contractor All Risks Policy as per Indian Tariff with the following extensions/ endorsements:

EXCLUSION

Temporary Structures are not covered under the policy

Any damage to existing structure /Property stands excluded from the scope of the policy

Excluding offsite storage

Any kind of demolition /dismentling /Destruction work stands excluded from the scope of the policy.

Free issue material is not covered

No coverage for material left at the construction site without proper security arrangements at the end of days? work

Absolute exclusion of work in water/ Wet risk exposure

STFI cover is excluded for first 15 days from policy inception

Political Risks

Nuclear Energy Risks

Radioactive

Computer Loss General

Electronic Date Recognition Clause EDRC

Pollution/Contamination

Sanction Limitation and Exclusion Clause

Information Technology Clarification

Total Asbestos

Terorrism Damage Exclusion Clause

Communicable Disease Exclusion Endorsement Clause

Rain water damage is also excluded.

WARRANTY ****

Warranty for 24 Hrs watch and ward arrangement for storage of material at project site after work hours.

Warranted that expenses incurred for dewatering and/or removal of any external debris and or sludge due to any reason whatsoever are excluded under the policy

